

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 136 OF 2016

Patel Petro Pvt. Ltd.

.. Appellant

Vs.

Smt. Dhanashree Dhanaji

Mandlik & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Vasant R. Kadam i/b. Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar, Advocate for
the Appellant.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for Respondent - State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 15, 2017.

P.C. :

Applicant is directed to remove the office objections
within two weeks from today.

2 Stand over to 8th March, 2017.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)