

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.136 OF 2016**

Patel Petro Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant  
Versus

Smt. Dhanashree Dhanaji Mandlik &  
Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. Chetan Oswal i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Appellant.  
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED: 22<sup>nd</sup> NOVEMBER, 2017.**

**P.C.:-**

It is reported that all office objections have been removed. Appeal is already admitted by the order dated 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2016. The Respondent was directed to execute personal bond of Rs.20,000/- within a period of four weeks from the service of notice. Registry to issue necessary notice to the Respondent No.1.

2. The matter to come up on board as per its turn.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**