

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 136 OF 2016

Patel Petro Pvt Ltd Thorough Director JamnadasAPPELLANT
Veljibhai Patel

V/S

Dhanashree Dhanaji Mandlik And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 563 OF 2015

Patel Petro Pvt. Ltd.,APPELLANT

V/S

Dhanashree Dhanaji MandlikRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)